507078787 01/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7125623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TSUNETAKA AKAGANE	12/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP.		
Street Address:	Street Address: 2951, ISHIKAWA-MACHI, HACHIOJI-SHI		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	192-8507		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17577616	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, kathy.casavecchia@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY G. KILLIAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121417-5024-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY G. KILLIAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey G. Killian/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2022		

Total Attachments: 1

source=121417-5024-US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058677 FRAME: 0687

507078787

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

กงอ	ntor(s) (hereins	vTION of the sum of One ofter, "ASSIGNOR") by Idress(es) of ASSIGNEE(S		and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
O	lympus Med	ical Systems Corp.			
29	951, Ishikaw	a-machi, Hachioji-s	hi, Tokyo 192	2-8507 Japan	
		***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
	***************************************			1	
ASS		NEE"), the receipt of whi- e and exclusive right, title			NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
CI	JRVED ULT	RASONIC TRANS	MISSION ME	MBER HAVING IMPROV	/ED VIBRATION CONTROL
relat	ing to Internatio	nal Patent Application or, if not so executed, wa	and/or fo	or which application for Letters Pa	atent of the United States was executed
(a)	executed on	-	;	(Insert date of execution of appl	ication, if not concurrent)
(b)	filed on Serial No.			Assignee's attorney is hereb data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified
subsi	titute, reissue or	reexamination application	based thereon, for		any continuation, division, renewal, said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and ').
which inclusers reexa acts	th the ASSIGNE iding in the preparamination, or pul to include but no	E may deem necessary, des tration and prosecution of blic use proceeding, and in	sirable or expedier said application(s) any litigation or ot Il papers, includin	nt, for securing, maintaining and er and the issuance of said Letters Pa her legal proceeding which may ari	xpense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts rforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such tions, taking all rightful oaths, providing
D	i witness wh	IEREOF, the undersigned	inventor(s) has (h	ave) affixed his/her/their signature((s).
1)	Teconetota	aragane	T:	sunetaka AKAGANE	Dec. 71h, 2021 (Date)
		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)

RECORDED: 01/18/2022